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DUE DATE FOR PAYMENT OF COURSE FEE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-26

1. All parents and students are hereby informed to pay the yearly course fee for the academic year
2025-26 on or before the date mentioned below:
» Lump sum/ First Instaliment : 30 June 2025
» Second Instaliment - 31 Dec 2025
2 Fee Structure with important notes of all courses for the academic year 2025-26 can be referred
from an enclosed sheet (Appendix — A).
. 3. The payment of fees can be made in the following modes and ways:
a) Online payment of fees to be made from the online platform: eCampus Manager (ecm.org.in)

using the e-campus credential and from the SBI Collect: State Bank Collect (online.sbi).

b) Alc Payee Demand Draft drawn in favour of “SMU” Payable at “Gangtok” and deposited on the day
of registration at the Finance department. Payment made through a Demand Draft is required to write the
name of the student, reg. no., branch, category, and semester in the back side of the Demand Draft.

NO FEE PAYMENT WILL BE ACCEPTED IN CASH AT THE INSTITUTE AT ANY COST.

4, Please note that the late fees/fine shall be charged @ 12% PA on a pro-rata basis if the
fees are paid beyond dues dates.

5. Final year students of B Tech and MCA do not have the option to pay their fees in
Instaliments. They are required to pay fees in Lump sums only.

6. Any student who does not pay their fees on the due date mentioned in para 1 above shall not be
allowed to register in a higher semester.
‘ 7. For any query or clarifications regarding to fees can contact to following officials
Name Land Line No e.mail id

Binod Hingmang Dy. Manager 03592 246220 (Ext -303) binod.hingmang@smu.edu.in

Ashesh Mitra, Finance 03592 246220 (Ext -804) ashesh.mitra@smit.smu.edu.in

Executive

Chandra Pd Sharma, Finance 03592 246220 (Ext -804) chandraprasad.sharma@smit.smu.edu.in

Executive J
ﬂnash Shrestha, Accountant abinash.s@smit.smu.edu.in 4]

Prof (Dr.) G L Sharma

Director SMIT

Copy (for information) to: -

1. All HODs / HoOs - rculation among Faculties [TG's.

2. Head Council - IT, SMIT = For uploading the notice on the website: www.smu.edu.in
3. All Notice Board

“Global Leadership in Human Development; Excellence in Education and Healthcare”



FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-26 PAYABLE BY REGULAR STUDENTS OF 2nd, 3rd & 4th YEAR

SIKKIM MANIPAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
MAZITAR, EAST SIKKIM

Appendix - A

COURSE

YEAR

BATCH

CATEGORY

FEES (EXCLUDING HOSTEL & MESS DEPOSIT)

FEES ( INCLUDING HOSTEL & MESS DEPOSIT )

p— — IN INSTALLMENT ANNUAL LUMP IN INSTALLMENT
1STINST ] 2ND INST SuMm 1ST INST ] 2ND INST
B TECH
IND 2024 General 7 3,40,000 1,76,500 1,76,500 4,75,300 2,68,800 2,19,500
Sikkim Concession 2,00,000 1,03,750 1,03,750 3,35,300 1,96,050 1,46,750
B TECH
CSE/DS/AI&DS /I0T& CS/AI&ML| 3RD 2023 G.en-erarl _ ‘ 3,20,000  1,66,000 1,66,000 4,53,000 2,56,000 2,09,000
/T &CST Sikkim Concession 1,91,000 99,000 99,000 3,24,000 1,89,000 1,42,000
ATH 2022 General _ ~3,22,000 NA NA 4,53,000 NA NA
Sikkim Concession 1,93,000 NA NA 3,24,000 NA NA
IND 2024 General 2,95,000 1,53,500 1,53,500 4,30,300 2,45,800 1,96,500
Sikkim Concession 1,70,000 88,400 88,400 3,05,300 1,80,700 1,31,400
B TECH
Eseritial ftamminiiition 3RD 2023 G‘.e_nleral ~2,70,000  1,40,000 1,40,000 4,03,000 2,30,000 1,83,000
Engineering (EC) / VLSI Sikkim Concession 1,55,400 80,700 80,700 2,88,400 1,70,700 1,23,700
4TH 2022 G'en.eral B 2,72,000 NA NA 4,03,000 NA NA
Sikkim Concession 1,57,400 NA NA 2,88,400 NA NA
IND 2024 Oeneral . 295000  1,53,500  1,53,500 4,30,300  2,45,800 1,96,500
Sikkim Concession 1,70,000 88,400 88,400 3,05,300 1,80,700 1,31,400
B TECH 3RD 2023 General 2,60,000 1,35,000 1,35,000 3,93,000 2,25,000 1,78,000
EE / ME Sikkim Concession 1,55,000 80,500 80,500 2,88,000 1,70,500 1,23,500
ATH 2022 General 2,62,000 NA NA 3,93,000 NA NA
Sikkim Concession 1,57,000 NA NA 2,88,000 NA NA
IND 2024 General 2,95000 1,53500  1,53,500 4,30,300 2,45,800 1,96,500
Sikkim Concession 1,70,000 88,400 88,400 3,05,300 1,80,700 1,31,400
B TECH 3RD 2023 General A 12,68,000 1,39,000 1,39,000 4,01,000 2,29,000 1,82,000
Civil Engineering (CE) Sikkim Concession 1,60,000 83,000 83,000 2,983,000 1,73,000 1,26,000
ATH 2022 General 2,70,000 ~NA NA 4,01,000 NA NA
Sikkim Concession 1,62,000 NA NA 2,93,000 NA NA
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COURSE

YEAR

FEES (EXCLUDING HOSTEL & MESS DEPOSIT)

FEES ( INCLUDING HOSTEL & MESS DEPOSIT))

BATCH CATEGORY ENT
ANNUAL LUMP SUM IN INSTALLMENT ANNUAL LUMP IN INSTALLM
— ASTINST |  2NDINST SUM ISTINST |  2NDINST
B TECH (LATERAL ENTRY)
B TECH RD 2034 General 340000 1,76500  1,76,500 4,75,300  2,68,800 2,19,500
(Lateral Entry) Sikkim Concession 2,00,000 1,03,750 1,03,750 3,35,300 1,96,050 1,46,750
CSE/ DS /AI&DS / 10T &
Ibs/ ey e AL s 20p3  GEneral 3,22000  NA NA 455,000 NA NA
Sikkim Concession 1,93,000 NA NA 3,26,000 NA NA
BTECH D 2024 General 295000  1,53500 153,500 4,30,300 2,45,800 1,96,500
(Lateral Entry) Sikkim Concession 1,70,000 88,400 88,400 3,05,300 1,80,700 1,31,400
Electrical & Communication
Engineering (EC) 4TH 2023 G.en’eral , 2,72,000 _ NA 7 NA 4,05,000 NA NA
Sikkim Concession 1,57,400 NA NA 2,90,400 NA NA
General 2,95,000 1,53,500 1,53,500 4,30,300 2,45,800 1,96,500
B TECH 3RD 2024 : - . 8
Sikkim Concession 1,70,000 88,400 88,400 3,05,300 1,80,700 1,31,400
(Lateral Entry)
ME / EE 4TH 2023 General _ 2,62,000 | NA | NA 3,95,000 NA | NA
Sikkim Concession 1,57,000 NA NA 2,90,000 NA NA
3RD 2024 General 2,95,000 1,53,500 1,53,500 4,30,300 2,45,800 1,96,500
B TECH (Lateral Entry) Sikkim Concession 1,70,000 88,400 88,400 3,05,300 1,80,700 1,31,400
Civil Engineering (CE) aTH 2023 General 2,70,000 NA  NA 4,03,000 NA NA
Sikkim Concession 1,62,000 NA NA 2,95,000 NA NA
JND 2024 General _ 1,10000 57,250 57,250 2,45300 1,49,550 1,00,250
4 Sikkim Concession 70,000 36,500 36,500 2,05,300 1,28,800 79,500
LA LA Al 1) 3rD 2023 Gemeral 1,00,000 52,000 52,000 2,33,000 1,42,000 95,000
Sikkim Concession 62,500 32,500 32,500 1,95,500 1,22,500 75,500
General 1,62,000 NA NA 2,97,300 NA NA
N 2 - - - -
BIES 2ND 924 Sikkim Concession 92,000 NA NA 2,27,300 NA NA
M Tech (Regular) IND 2024 _General 1,92,000 99,750 | 99,750 3,27,300 1,92,050 1,42,750
CSE /IT /EC/EE /ME / CE Sikkim Concession 1,14,000 59,100 59,100 2,49,300 1,51,400 1,02,100
oD 2024 Ge€neral 1,40,000 72,750 72,750 2,75300  1,65,050 1,15,750
Sikkim Concession 70,000 36,500 36,500 2,05,300 1,28,800 79,500
BBA & BBA (Fintech)
3RD 2023 General 1,30,000 67,500 67,500 2,63,000 1,57,500 1,10,500
; Sikkim Concession 66,100 34,300 34,300 1,99,100 1,24,300 77,300
General 3,02,000 1,56,750 1,56,750 4,37,300 2,49,050 1,99,750
MBA 2ND 2024 = . : i i
Sikkim Concession 1,27,000 66,000 66,000 2,62,300 1,58,300 1,09,000
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FEES (EXCLUDING HOSTEL & MESS DEPOSIT) FEES ( INCLUDING HOSTEL & MESS DEPOSIT )
COURSE YEAR | BATCH CATEGORY ANRDAL SN IN INSTALLMENT ANNUAL LUMP IN INSTALLMENT
ISTINST |  2NDINST sum ASTINST |  2NDINST
BSC: Physic, Chemistry, Mathematics, General 70,000 36,500 36,500 2,05,300  1,28,800 79,500
Economics, Clinical Psychology, BA- 2ND 2024
Psychology Sikkim Concession 35,000 18,250 18,250 1,70,300 1,10,550 61,250
L BSC- Chemistry, Mathematics 3RD 2023 General 7 62,000 32,200 32,200 1,95,000 1,22,200 75,200
Sikkim Concession 32,000 16,600 16,600 1,65,000 1,06,600 59,600
IND 2024 General 55,000 28,700 28,700 1,90,300 1,21,000 71,700
BSC - Physical Education & Sports Sikkim Concession 35,000 18,250 18,250 1,70,300 1,10,550 61,250
General 47,000 24,400 24,400 1,80,000 1,14,400 67,400
3RD 2023 = 5 | .
Sikkim Concession 32,000 16,600 16,600 1,65,000 1,06,600 59,600
1
MSC - Physic, Chemistry, Mathematics| 2ND 2024 G.en.eral 1,07,000 55,750 55,750 2,42,300 1,48,050 98,750
Sikkim Concession 62,000 32,250 32,250 1,97,300 1,24,550 75,250
1. Hostel Facilities, Mess & Utility Deposit of SMIT Campus
ROOM CATEGORY Annual Hostel Rent Annual U_tility Annual N.less
Batch 2022 Batch 2023 Batch 2024 Deposit Deposit
(a) Double Sharing (Non AC) 45,000/- 47,000/- 49,300/-
(b) Single (Non AC) 65,000/- 68,000/- 71,400/ 18,000/- —
(c) Double Sharing (AC) 80,000/- 84,000/- 88,200/- ' ’
(d) Single Sharing (AC) 1,30,000/- 1,37,000/- 1,43,800/-

NOTE:

the semester at any cost.

i) Single (Non AC), double sharing (AC), and single (AC) shall be allotted subject to the availability of rooms.
i) Mess and utility deposits may vary periodically depending upon the changes if any in the daily messing rate, electricity Tariff and other utility charges.

iii) A utility deposit has to be paid by those students who opt out of the mess services.
iv) The facilities for Mess opt-out are being provided towards students' welfare, which is allowed only at the beginning of the semester.Opt out shall not be entertained in between

2. HOSTEL RENT, MESS AND UTILITY DEPOSITS FOR FINAL YEAR STUDENTS OF B TECH & MCA

Final Year students involved in the 8th semester external major project will pay the following charges of 50% of

Hostel, Mess & Utility Deposit. However student undertaking major

project in house at SMIT will pay 100%.
TEGORY Annual Hostel Rent Annual Utility Annual Mess
RODNER Batch 2022 Batch 2023 Batch 2024 Deposit Deposit
(a) Double Sharing (Non AC) 3255?’ 23,500/ 24,650/
(b) Singh (Yo AF] 32,500/- 34,000/- B o o0 34,000/-
(c) Double Sharing (AC) 40,000/- 42,000/- 44,100/
(d) Single Sharing (AC) 65,000/- 68,500/- 71,900/-

3, Alumni Fee of Rs. 2,000/- is added in Final year of all UG & PG Courses Ref. 162/SMU/REG/00/06/2025 DT 23 Jan 2025

Dated: 25 Apr 2025
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Prof. (Dr.) GLM 24
Director , SMIT 7,/
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